PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7583217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507374508	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOKAM LIMITED COMPANY	01/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOKAM LIMITED COMPANY	
Street Address:	7F, 131, BUNDANGNAEGOK-RO, BUNDANG-GU, SEONGNAM-SI	
Internal Address:	BAEKHYEON-DONG, PANGYO TECH ONE TOWER2	
City:	GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8808916
Patent Number:	8367247
Patent Number:	8927153
Patent Number:	10283762
Patent Number:	9172091
Patent Number:	9647262
Patent Number:	9196884
Patent Number:	8017264
Patent Number:	7055570
Patent Number:	6997228
Patent Number:	7500304

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: recordals@clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL

Address Line 1: CASTLE HOUSE, LIBERATION STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY, UNITED KINGDOM JE1 1BL

PATENT REEL: 061373 FRAME: 0510

507536325

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIJANA GOJKOVIC	
SIGNATURE:	/M/GOJKOVIC/IPR/MarkproKokam/CA11PT	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2022	
Total Attachments: 1		

source=Declaration_kokam#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061373 FRAME: 0511

Declaration

(Change of Address)

I/We, the undersigned, do hereby declare that **Kokam Limited Company** (hereinafter, referred to as "Company") is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, and having its address at 7F, 131, Bundangnaegok-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (Baekhyeon-dong, Pangyo Tech One Tower2).

I/We do hereby declare that the main address of said Company was changed from 30-78, Gyeongsudaero 1220beon-gil, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea to 7F, 131, Bundangnaegok-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (Baekhyeon-dong, Pangyo Tech One Tower2) on 17 January 2022 and it recorded on 22 January 2022 in Jurisdictional Registry Office.

I/We am/are legally authorized to execute this document on behalf of said Company.

I/We have set my/our hand(s) hereto this 1/4h day of 0ct, 2022.

On behalf of Kokam Limited Company

Signed by:

Name in Full: SEH WOON O JESUG

Title: CEO

In Witness Whereof,

RECORDED: 07/08/2022

PATENT REEL: 061373 FRAME: 0512